MANBRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly known as Unimode Overseas Limited)

Date: 02.09.2024

To,

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

Ref: Scrip Code 512595 and Script id: MANBRO

Sub: Publication of Notice of 32nd Annual General Meeting in the Newspaper

This is to inform you that the Company has published the notice of **32**nd **Annual General Meeting** to be held on Wednesday, 25th September, 2024 in financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For & on behalf of Manbro Industries Limited

RAJIV GUPTA GUPTA Digitally signed by RAJIV GUPTA Date: 2024.09.02 13:06:25 +05'30'

Rajiv Gupta Managing Director DIN: 01236018

Encls: As above

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2024



Chola CHOLAMANDALAM IN Corporate office: Chola

Possession Notice

X

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and En conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rules 3 of the Secu below under Section 13(2) of the said Act calling upon you beint mentioned in the said notice and interest thereon within 60 day, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the has taken possession of the property described herein below, read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, *i* are hereby cautioned not to deal with said property and der **Investment And Finance Company Limited** for an amount ag provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER/S & LOAN/AC No.	DT. OF DEMAND
Loan A/c Nos. HL01JAP000060644 1. PARAMANAND na 2. GEETA DEVI Resides at: Near Kendriya vidalaya, Lakhperabagh,Nawabganj Barabanki, Nawabganj, 225001. Also at: House situated at Old Badel Mohalla- Maharishi Nagar Shubham Colony, Old Badel Nawabganj Marwari Dharamshala Nawabganj 225001	21-06-2024
Place: Nawabganj	The Carl

Date : 28-08-2024

IV.

MANBRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly known as Unimode Overseas Limited)

C-18 Shivaji Park Punjabi Bagh New Delhi-110026 Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in CIN: L47211DL1992PLC048444, Contact No. +918447976925

NOTICE OF 32ND ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the 32nd Annual General Meeting of **M/s MANBRO INDUSTRIES** LIMITED will be held on Wednesday, 25th September, 2024 through Video Conferencing/ Other Audio Visual Means ("VC/OAVM") deemed to be held at C-18 Shivaji Park Punjabi Bagh New Delhi-110026, at 12:30 P.M.

Notice of 32nd AGM together with link of the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2023-2024, will be send electronic mode to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Companyl Depositories participants in terms of the circular issued by the MCA and SEBI. The said Notice and Annual Report are also being hosted in the Company's Website at https://www.unimodeoverseas.in/annual-reports and on website of e-voting Agency-NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com

In compliance with the provision of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, rules made there under and Regulation 44 of the SEBI- listing Regulations, 2015, Members are provided with the facility to cast their vote electronically through remote e-voting services provided by NSDL on all resolutions set-forth in the Notice of AGM.

The remote e-voting period begins on Sunday, 22nd September, 2024 (09:00 A.M.) and ends on Tuesday, 24th September, 2024 (05:00 P.M.). The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter.

The cut-off date to be eligible to vote by electronic means is Wednesday, $18^{\rm th}$ September, 2024.

The share transfer books and Register of Members of the Company will remain close during the period from Thursday, 19th September, 2024 to Wednesday, 25th September, 2024 (Both day inclusive).

For MANBRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Place: New Delhi Date: 02.09.2024 Sd/-Bhuwan Singh Taragi Company Secretary

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Act under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Act companies act 2012 and a

[Pursuant to section 374(b) of the companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014]

- Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof but before the expiry of thirty days hereinaft² to the Registrar at ROC-Delhi & Haryana that RD SAMBHAV LLP may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies
- Act 2013, as a company limited by shares. 2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:
- To Carry on the business of and to act as importers, distributors,
- stockiest, marketer dealers, or exporters in all kinds of medical appliances like Electro Cardiogram, Gastroscope, Cystoscope, Pesritoneoscope,
- Arthroscope, Gonioscope, Ophthalmoscope, Otoscope, Sigmoid scope Colonoscope. Hemodialysis, Self-diagnostic medical devices, Medica Instruments, Surgical Supplies, Medical Disposables, Surgica Equipments, Medical Equipments, Medical Consumables, Denta Instruments, Dental Materials, Dental Equipments, Hospital Equipments Hospital Furniture, Medical Kits, Implants, Anaesthesia Products Autoclave Sterilizers, Electro-Medical Equipments, Microscope And Projectors, Plastic Hollow Wear, Surgical Rubber Goods, Laboratory Equipments, Rehabilitation Products and Aids, Medical Imaging Systems UV Sterilizers, Weighing Balances, Surgical Needles, Pathology Lab Items, Micro Endoscopic Video Systems, Medical Clothing, Cold Chain Equipments, Examination Lights, Stainless Steel Hollow Wear, Baby Care Equipments, Shadowless Lamps, Suction Units, Diagnostic Instruments, Guide Wires, Medical Instrument Cables And Wires Disinfectants and various other related medical equipment with accessories and consumable diagnostic kits Sutures, dialysers, all varieties of catheters, surgical and all other allied medical disposable product.
- To Carry on the business of and to act as Marketers, agents, consultants, distributors, collaborators, or otherwise to deal in all types of automatic, semi-automatic digital, electronic instruments, equipments, apparatus, machineries, tools, their parts, fittings, components and accessories used in health care, treatment, diagnosis, research test cure, operation and for saving life or human-being, disposable medical and Surgical instruments & consumables and other allied products and instruments, equipments, for diagnosit centers, hospitals, nursing homes, laboratories, pharmacies and any other healthcare, life care centers.

 A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at B-10 Basement Assal Tower, 38 Nehru Place, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110019.

Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC); Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the company at its registered office.

Dated: 31.08.2024

Name of Applicant 1. Rajkumar Jindal 2. Dhruv Singhal

	rights acquired/ % vis-a-vis Expan proposed to be Acquired Voting Share Cap	ish the management control of the Target Company in favor of ry approvals and Acquirers completing all the Offer formalities. tion of the Offer, they shall in accordance and compliance with the legulations make an application for re-classification of themselves oject to the compliance of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations al Equity Shares and Expanded Voting Share Capital accompanied is intend to expand the Target Company's business activities by sons and operational efficiencies. The Acquirers reserve the right manner which is useful to the larger interest of the shareholders. ut, will be in accordance with applicable laws.	<u></u>
	EQUITY SHAREHOLDING AND ACQUISITION D		
	The current and proposed shareholding pattern of		
Is		Dilip Kumar Goenka, Total Acquirer 4	

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITY

	Activity	Day and Date
	Date of issue of the Public Announcement	Wednesday, August 28, 2024
	Date for publication of Detailed Public Statement in the newspapers	Monday, September 02, 2024
	Last date for publication of Detailed Public Statement in the newspapers	Wednesday, September 04, 2024
	Last date for filing of the Draft Letter of Offer with SEBI	Monday, September 09, 2024
-	Last date for public announcement for a Competing Offer	Tuesday, September 24, 2024
	Last date for receipt of SEBI observations on the Draft Letter of Offer (in the event SEBI has not sought clarifications or additional information from the Manager)	Tuesday, October 01, 2024
-	Identified Date*	Friday, October 04, 2024
	Last date by which the Letter of Offer after duly incorporating SEBI's comments to the Draft Letter of Offer, is required to be dispatched to the Public Shareholders whose names appear on the register of members on the Identified Date	Friday, October 11, 2024
	Last Date by which the committee of the independent directors of the	Wednesday, Ostalan 18, 2004

नर्ड दिल्ली

जनसता

क ऑफ इंडिया Bank of India CENTRAL" TO YOU SI खेरी रोड. फरीदाबाद (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए) 2002 के नियम 8(1) के तहन

क ऑफ इंडिया के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के तिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित ौर प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 सधिनियम की धारा 13(2) तथा 13(12) के गिंग्गत, एक माँग सूचना दिनाँकित त 29 मई 2024) को निर्गत की थी, जिसमें प्रकाश साह, निवासी- (1) 40 राम नगर ोप, नॉंगलोई, नई दिल्ली - 110041, (2) द्वितीय तल, कॉलोनी टी-ब्लॉक, (ग्राम - 110059 को, सूचना में अंकित राशि बत्तीस हजार तिहत्तर मात्र) (जो 1 मई ा ब्याज का अभ्यावेदन करता है) तथा क राशि पर नियत ब्याज तथा अन्य शुल्कों से 60 दिवसों के अंदर प्रतिभुगतान करने बैंक की संपूर्ण बकाया देयराशियों का अतएव एतदद्वारा ऋणकर्ता, गारंटर तथा है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने यहाँ इसमें निम्न (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 के रा 13 की उप–धारा (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रगस्त 2024 को, अधिग्रहण कर लिया है। ननसाधारण को एतदहारा सामान्य रूप में का लेन-देन न करें तथा संपत्ति का कोई 10.32.073 /- (रुपये दस लाख बत्तीस (जो 01.05.2024 के अनुसार देय मुलधन तथा 02/05/2024 से राशि पर नियत वैंक ऑफ इंडिया के प्रभाराधीन होगा। त्तेयों के मोचनार्थ उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ 3) की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों की ओर

त्ति का विवरण

त्ति का विस्तारित विवरण)

नाग के 45 वर्ग गज (लगभग 15' ग 27') अधिकारों के साथ निर्मित द्वितीय तल पर से, जल, विद्युत एवं जलमल संयोजन के / द्वार, उपमार्ग तथा सीढ़ियों के उपयोग बिंदापर के क्षेत्र तथा टी-ब्लॉक के नाम दिल्ली - 110059 में स्थित, उक्त संपत्ति अविभाज्य तथा अविभाजक स्वामित्वधारक पुत्र जय प्रकाश साहू के स्वामित्वधारण में

ण्ड सं. 285–286 का भाग

(प्राधिकृत अधिकारी) संदुल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

गस्ट लिमिटेड

1994PLC059093 रानी झाँसी रोड. मोतिया खान. नई दिली-110055 elhi@gmail.com, .sadhna.com

	अधिग्रहण सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेतु) नियम					
जबकि, अयोहस्तावरकर्ता ने आईआईएफएल होम काइनेस लिमिटेड (पर्य ने इंदिया इफोलाइम वाउसिंग फाइनेस सि. के रूप में अभिवात (आईआईएफएल-एदएएएस) के प्राविक्त अधिकारी के रूप में दितीय परिसर्गियों के प्रतिनृत्तिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण प्राव्हनेस सि. के रूप में अभिवात (आईआईएफएल-एदएएएस) के प्राविक्त अधिकारी के रूप में दितीय परिसर्गियों के प्रतिनृत्तिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण स्वा प्रतिनृत्ति हित प्रवर्तन अधिकारा (आईआईएफएल-एदएएएस) के प्राविक्त अधिकारी के रूप में दितीय परिसर्गियों के प्रातेन्त्र प्रायंत्र प्रात्निनें के अदेभारतों, तक्ष्य में अभिवाती अधिकारी द्वारा यहां दूसमें निम्न वॉर्गत उपारक्तती/ संक न्उपारक्तर्ताकों के उत्तर नुदायन के तिथि से के अदेभार तीर अपनी के प्राविक्त आधिकारी द्वारा यहां दूसमें निम्न वॉर्गत उपारक्तती/ संक न्उपारक्तर्ताकों के उत्तर नुदायन करने में विक्त से के अदेभ्य को तिया प्रात्त के प्रति कि प्रयाद्वार व्यास्तक कोतियम की प्राप्त 194 के कंतांत उनको प्रतत्व शांतित्व काया योगिक कार्यनायन करने में विक्र से कु देह स्वरत में स्विति यहां सामाय रूप में साबवान किया जाता है कि स्वाहि के क्रांदासरकर्ता ने वहां इससे निम्न विवर्भित संवित्ति भूवेतियम के साथ पृतित का सामाय रूप में साबवान किया जाता है कि संवाहि के क्रांदासरकर्ता ने वहां इससे निम्न विवर्भित संवीका उत्तर नियम के ते से तथा जनसायात्म के पुत्र रात्ने त्वारा 1940 के कंतांत उनको प्रतत्व शानीस योग प्राप्तान विक्रेयण कर दिया है। उधारकर्ता को विचेष रूप स्त निय भूवीन में तथा जनसायात्म के सामाय इस में साववान किया जाता है कि संवाहि को लेतन-देन न कर तथा संवादी का कोई व किनी भी प्रतान के तिन ने ने यहा इससे निम्ज अवितानुसा उप-वात्त () के प्रावचानों को जोर आनंतित किया जाता है. यदि उधारकती विक्र अध्या हस्तातरिय वेत्रि सेविंति में सीम्य 'आईआईएफएल-एसएल' द्वारा प्रतित्र परि स्तर प्रतेह के प्रात्रतीन व्राना 'उदा प्रति कि वित्र में सीम वित्र ''आईआईएफएल-एसएल' द्वारा प्रति कित प्रात्ति कि प्रांत्र से क्रांत्र के प्रात्त कि कि क्रांत स्तर दित्ति से सीमिय '''''' कित्रा सान के के क्रान्त्र परित्त प्रित्र क्रांत्र के विक्र अध्या हत्तात्र वेत्र वित्ति की से प्रति विध्र						
उघारकर्ता(ओ) /	प्रतिमूत परिसंपत्ति (अचल संपत्ति) का विवरण	कुल बकाया देयराषि (रु.)		अधिग्रहण		
सह-उधारकर्ताओं के नाम	संपत्ति 'के समस्त वह भाग तथा अंश जो : संपत्ति नं. बी-121/5,	रु. 10,13,925/- (रुपये दस लाख तेरहे*	Mar.u	की तिथि		
श्री प्रमोद कुमार, मैसर्स सन शील सिंदर,	पुराना नं. 265 और 266, गली नं. 6, प्रधान वाली गली, नाला के पास, जौहरी पुर गांव, शाहदरा, दिल्ली, 110094, भारत, क्षेत्रफल	हजार नौ सौ पच्चीस मात्र) 969566 हेतु और रु. 1,23,699/- (रुपये एक लाख	की तिथि			
श्रीमती नीत् (प्रॉस्पेक्ट नं.	भास, जाहरा पुर गाव, शाहदरा, विल्ला, 110094, गारत, वात्रभल अधिमाप (वर्ग फुट में) : संपत्ति का प्रकार : भूमि-क्षेत्रफल,		08-अप्रैल	29-		
969566, 973264)	कॉपेंट-क्षेत्रफल, निर्मित-क्षेत्रफल, संपत्ति क्षेत्रफल : 270.00, 620.00, 729.00.	973264 हेतु	-2024	आगस्त— 2024		

2 सितंबर, 2024

अन्य विवरणों के लिये कृपया प्राधिकृत अधिकारी से शाख कार्यालय : ई–6, प्रथम तल, प्रशांत विहार (रोहिणी सेक्टर–14), नई दिल्ली–110085 से अथवा कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : प्लॉट सं 98. फेज-IV, उद्योग विहार, गुडगांव, हरियाणा से संपर्क करें। हस्ता /— प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, कृते आईआईएफएल होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड स्थान : दिल्ली, दिनांक : 02-09-2024

MANBRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Unimode Overseas Limited) C-18 Shivaji Park Punjabi Bagh New Delhi-110026 Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com,

Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in CIN: L47211DL1992PLC048444, Contact No. +918447976925 NOTICE OF 32ND ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the 32nd Annual General Meeting of **M/s MANBRO INDUSTRIES** LIMITED will be held on Wednesday, 25th September, 2024 through Video Conferencing/ Other Audio Visual Means ("VC/OAVM") deemed to be held at C-18 Shivaji Park Punjabi Bagh New Delhi-110026, at 12:30 P.M.

Notice of 32nd AGM together with link of the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2023-2024, will be send electronic mode to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/ Depositories participants in terms of the circular issued by the MCA and SEBI. The said Notice and Annual Report are also being hosted in the Company's Website at https://www.unimodeoverseas.in/annual-reports and on website of e-voting Agency-NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com

In compliance with the provision of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, rules made there under and Regulation 44 of the SEBI- listing Regulations, 2015, Members are provided with the facility to cast their vote electronically through remote e-voting services provided by NSDL on all resolutions set-forth in the Notice of AGM.

The remote e-voting period begins on Sunday, 22rd September, 2024 (09:00 A.M.) and ends on Tuesday, 24th September, 2024 (05:00 P.M.). The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter.

The cut-off date to be eligible to vote by electronic means is Wednesday, 18th September, 2024.

The share transfer books and Register of Members of the Company will remain close during the period from Thursday, 19th September, 2024 to Wednesday, 25th September, 2024 (Both day inclusive).

For MANBRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/-Bhuwan Singh Taragi

Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi Date: 02.09.2024



तेरहवीं बिक्री सूचना 🔹 रिलायबल फाइनेंस कॉपॉरेशन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (परिसमापन के तहत) सीआईएन :U74899DL1956PTC002640 पंजीकरण कार्यालय:106,टी–10 मेन पटेल रोड, गुरुअर्जुन नगर, शादी खामपुर नई दिल्ली–110008, भारत :

ईमेल आईडी :reliablefinance.liquidation@gmail.com परिसमापकः सत्यद्र शर्मा

परिसमापक का पताःएम-3,ब्लॉक नंबर ५१,अनुपम प्लाजा-11 प्रथम तल,

एक्सिस बैंक के ऊपर, संजय प्लेस, आगरा,उत्तर प्रदेश-282002, भारत

ईमेल आईबीsatyendrasirp@gmail.com,संपर्क नंबर-में919719867891 आईबीबीआई (परिसमापन प्रक्रिया) विनियम, 2016 के विनियमन 32 के तहत कॉर्पोरेट देनदार की ई-नीलामी बिक्री

नीलामी की तिथि और समय: 29.09.2024 को अपराह 2:00 बजे से अपराह 3:00 बजे तक।

(प्रत्येक 5 मिनट के असीमित विस्तार के साथ)

माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कानून न्यायाधिकरण (एनसीएलटी), नई दिल्ली, बंच VI, नई दिल्ली द्वारा पारित 15 नवंबर, 2022 के आदेश द्वारा नियुक्त परिसमापक के कब्जे में ,भारतीय दिवाला और शोधन अक्षमता बोर्ड (परिसमापन प्रक्रिया) विनियम, 2016 के विनियम 32 के अतर्गत कॉरपोरेट देनदार की परिसर्गियों की एकल